



## Your Business Combined Schedule

You should read this Schedule in conjunction with Your Statement of Fact and Policy Wording.

These details are a record of the information You have supplied to Us and the cover You have selected.

It is essential that You read all of the clauses applying to Your Policy as these contain important information that is specific to Your Policy and will affect Your Policy cover.

In choosing this product and Your level of cover, You have not received any personal recommendations from RSA.

---

**Policy Number** RSHS0013582

---

### Your Details

Policyholder: Solent Scale Services trading as Solent Scales Services Ltd  
Policyholder Address: Unit 9, Quarry Lane, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 8QA  
Business: Supply, service, repair & calibration of industrial weighing products & hirers & Electrical Appliance Servicing & Repair

---

### Your Intermediary

Intermediary Name: Scrutton Bland Insurance Brokers Limited  
Intermediary Address: , Fitzroy House, Crown St, Ipswich, IP1 3LG  
Intermediary Number: N/A

---

### Your Policy Dates

Period of Insurance From: 01/04/2021 To: 31/03/2022  
Renewal Date: 01/04/2022

---

**Reason for Issue** New Policy



<b><u>Liability Insurance</u></b>	Included
<b>Section 1 – Employers’ Liability</b>	Included
Limit of Indemnity any one Event (excluding liability arising directly or indirectly out of Terrorism):	£10,000,000
Limit of Indemnity any one Event arising directly or indirectly out of Terrorism:	£5,000,000
<b>Section 2 – Public/Products Liability</b>	Included
Limit of Indemnity any one Event:	£5,000,000
Limit of Indemnity in respect of all Events happening during any one Period of Insurance in respect of Products supplied:	£5,000,000
Limit of Indemnity any one Period of Insurance in respect of Pollution:	£5,000,000
Your Contribution:	£500
<b>Section 3 - Legal Defence Costs</b>	Included
Part A	Included
Limit in respect of all costs and expenses arising out of all claims during any one Period of Insurance:	£250,000
Part B	Included
Limit in respect of all costs and expenses arising out of all claims during any one Period of Insurance:	£250,000
<hr/>	
<b><u>Fidelity Insurance</u></b>	Not Included
<hr/>	
<b><u>Personal Accident Insurance</u></b>	Not Included
<hr/>	
<b><u>Legal Expenses Insurance</u></b>	Not Included
<hr/>	
<b><u>Transit Insurance</u></b>	Not Included
<hr/>	
<b><u>Machinery Breakdown Insurance</u></b>	Not Included